
Service No 16A 16A 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

SCH SCH NSCH SCH NSCH NSCH

Newmarket, The Guineas Bus Station 700 -- 700 750 750 910 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1630 1730

Newmarket, Tesco Car Park Bus Stop -- -- 712 -- 802 922 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1642 --

Moulton, Crossroads 708 -- -- 758 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1738

Kentford, Post Office 711 -- -- 800 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1740

Kennett, The Close 721 -- 720 810 810 930 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1650 1750

Red Lodge, Horseshoe Drive 729 -- 725 816 815 935 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1655 1756

Red Lodge, Laurel Close 732 -- 728 819 818 938 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1658 1758

Red Lodge, Ash Court 736 -- 730 821 820 940 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1700 1800

Red Lodge, Thistle Way 739 -- 732 824 822 942 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1702 1802

Worlington, Walnut Tree 745 -- 738 831 828 948 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1708 1808

Mildenhall, Bus Station Arr 748 -- 744 -- 834 954 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1714 1812

Mildenhall, Hub -- -- 748 836 838 958 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1718 --

Mildenhall, Bus Station Dep -- 750 752 846 842 1002 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1722 1814

Mildenhall, College Heath Rd -- 755 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Icklingham, Red Lion -- 805 801 900 851 1011 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1731 1823

Lackford, Bus Shelter -- -- 805 904 855 1015 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1735 1827

Flempton, Church -- -- 808 907 858 1018 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1738 1830

Hengrave, Shelter -- -- 810 909 900 1020 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1740 1832

Culford, School -- 816 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Fornham All Saints, The Green -- -- 812 911 902 1022 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1742 1834

Fornham St Genevieve, Oak Close -- -- 814 913 904 1024 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1744 1836

Bury St Edmunds, Railway Station -- -- 820 919 910 1030 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1750 1842

Bury St Edmunds, St Benedicts & County Upper -- 834 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Bury St Edmunds, County High Lower Site -- 843 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

West Suffolk College -- 846 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station -- 853 822 921 912 1032 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1752 1844

16/16A Newmarket - Mildenhall - Bury St Edmunds

Monday to Friday only



Service No 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16A 16 16 16

NSCH SCH SCH NSCH

Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station -- 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1500 1550 1550 1650 1800

Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1553 -- -- --

Bury St Edmunds, County High Lower Site -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1556 -- -- --

Bury St Edmunds, St Benedicts & County High Upper -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1603 -- -- --

Bury St Edmunds, Railway Station -- 902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1502 -- 1552 1652 1802

Fornham St Genevieve, Oak Close -- 908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1508 -- 1558 1658 1808

Fornham All Saints, The Green -- 910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1510 -- 1600 1700 1810

Culford, School -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1613 -- -- --

Hengrave, Shelter -- 912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1512 -- 1602 1702 1812

Flempton, Church -- 914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1514 -- 1604 1704 1814

Lackford, Bus Shelter -- 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1517 -- 1607 1707 1817

Icklingham, Red Lion -- 921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1521 1624 1611 1711 1821

Mildenhall, College Heath Rd -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1631 -- -- --

Mildenhall, Bus Station Arr -- 930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1536 1636 1620 1720 1830

Mildenhall, Hub -- 934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1540 -- 1624 1724 1834

Mildenhall, Bus Station Dep 655 938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 -- 1636 1628 1728 1838

Worlington, Walnut Tree 700 942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1549 1640 1632 1732 1842

Red Lodge, Thistle Way 707 948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1555 1646 1638 1738 1848

Red Lodge, Ash Grove 709 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1557 1648 1640 1740 1850

Red Lodge, Laurel Close 711 952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1559 1650 1642 1742 1852

Red Lodge, Horseshoe Drive 713 954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1601 1652 1644 1744 1854

Kennett, The Close 719 958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1605 1658 1648 1748 1858

Kentford, Post Office -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1615 1708 -- -- --

Moulton, Crossroads -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1617 1710 -- -- --

Newmarket, Tesco Car Park Bus Stop 727 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 -- -- 1656 1756 1906

Newmarket, The Guineas Bus Station 739 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1625 1718 1708 1808 1918

16/16A Bury St Edmunds - Mildenhall - Newmarket

Monday to Friday only



Saturday

Service No 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Newmarket, The Guineas Bus Station 750 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700

Newmarket, Tesco Car Park Bus Stop 802 912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712
Kennett, The Close 810 920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720

Red Lodge, Horseshoe Drive 815 925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725
Red Lodge, Laurel Close 818 928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728
Red Lodge, Ash Court 820 930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730

Red Lodge, Thistle Way 822 932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732
Worlington, Walnut Tree 828 938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738

Mildenhall, Bus Station Arr 834 944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744
Mildenhall, Hub 838 948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748

Mildenhall, Bus Station Dep 842 952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752

Icklingham, Red Lion 851 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1801
Lackford, Bus Shelter 855 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805

Flempton, Church 858 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808
Hengrave, Shelter 900 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810

Fornham All Saints, The Green 902 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812

Bury St Edmunds, Railway Station 910 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820

Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station 912 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822

16/16A Newmarket - Mildenhall - Bury St Edmunds



Saturday 

Service No 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station -- 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700
Bury St Edmunds, Railway Station -- 902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702

Fornham St Genevieve, Oak Close -- 908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708
Fornham All Saints, The Green -- 910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710
Hengrave, Shelter -- 912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712

Flempton, Church -- 914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714
Lackford, Bus Shelter -- 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717

Icklingham, Red Lion -- 921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721

Mildenhall, Bus Station Arr -- 930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730

Mildenhall, Hub -- 934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1734
Mildenhall, Bus Station Dep 820 938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738
Worlington, Walnut Tree 825 943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743

Red Lodge, Thistle Way 829 947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747

Red Lodge, Ash Grove 831 949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749
Red Lodge, Laurel Close 833 951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751
Red Lodge, Horseshoe Drive 835 953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753

Kennett, The Close 841 956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756
Newmarket, Tesco Car Park Bus Stop 849 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804
Newmarket, The Guineas Bus Station 901 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1816

16/16A Bury St Edmunds - Mildenhall - Newmarket


